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•CHAPTER CCCVI.

AN ACT TO REGULATE THE SALARY, COMPENSATION AND FEES
OF COUNTY OFFICERS OF RICE COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. The annual salary of the county auditor and county
treasurer shall be fifteen hundred dollars each; provided, The

. annual salary of the deputy county auditor shall be one thousand
dollars.

SEC. 2. The annual salary of the clerk of the district court shall
be twelve hundred dollars and all fees collected or received by him
over and above this amount shall be paid over to the county treas-
urer and be placed to the credit of the county revenue fund.

SEC. 3. The annual salary of the county attorney shall be eight
hundred dollars and be paid as now provided by law.

SEC. 4. The annual salary of the judge of probate shall be eight
hundred dollars and all amounts collected or received by him as
pertaining to the duties of his office shall be paid over to.the county
treasurer and be placed to the credit of the county revenue fund.

SEC. 5. The fees of the sheriff shall be as now provided by
law except that he shall receive for board and washing for prison-
ers confined in the county jail the sum of three dollars per week
while so confined and for sums collected on an execution when the
amount exceeds the sum of five thousand dollars he shall receive
one per cent. only.

SEC. 6. The compensation of the county superintendent of
schools shall be fixed by the board of county commissioners not
exceeding the sum of five hundred dollars, and his duties shall be
the examination of teachers and such other duties as the county
commissioners shall direct.

SEC. 7. The annual salary of the register of deeds shall be
fifteen hundred dollars and all fees collected or received by him
over and above this amount pertaining to this office shall be paid
over by him to the county treasurer and be placed to the credit of
the county revenue fund.

SEC. 8. In addition to the salaries herein named, the board of
county commissioners of said Rice county may allow to each or
any of the said officers a reasonable compensation for clerk hire;
provided, That in no case shall a greater sum than six hundred
dollars be allowed for such clerk hire to any one officer.

SEC. 9. All acts and parts of acts fixing a different salary or
compensation or prescribing fees differing from the provisions of
this act are hereby repealed.

SEC. 10. This act shall take effect and be in force at the expira-
tion of the term of offices of the several officers now holding the
offices herein named.

Approved March 11, 1879.
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